SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Ceiling impulse diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
20.12.2022Version:
Order code PIL
Sample
PIL-N-QV-Z-500-SB-9010-000-VM-B0-R0
Ceiling impulse diffuser type PIL | for standard air volume I square faceplate, drill pattern V (standard) I supply air | NW500 | face-
plate made of sheet steel  | RAL 9010 white | drill pattern not reduced | concealed mounting | without ball-impact guard | without
reduction piece
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Air volume
03 - Model
Only -QV model is available in aluminium.
04 - Air throw
05 - Nominal size
06 - Material
07 - Paint
The RAL colours are also possible for aluminium.
08 - Drill pattern reduced
The drill pattern selected must be smaller than the nominal size
selected.
09 - Mounting
10 - Ball-impact guard
11 - Reduction piece
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Type Air vol-
ume
Model Air throw Nominal
size
 Material Paint Drill pat-
tern
reduced
Mount-
ing
Ball-
impact
guard
Reduction
piece
Exam-
ple
PIL -N -QV -Z -500 -SB -9010 -000 -VM -B0 -R0
PIL = Ceiling impulse diffuser
N = Normal
G = Large
QV = Square faceplate, drill pattern V (standard)
QS = Square faceplate, drill pattern S
QK = Square faceplate, drill pattern K
RV = round faceplate, drill pattern V
RS = round faceplate, drill pattern V S
RK = round faceplate, drill pattern K
Z = Supply air
A = Return air (not possible for PIL-G-...)
310 = NW 310 (not possible for PIL-G-...)
400 = NW 400
500 = NW 500
600 = NW 600
625 = NW 625
SB = Sheet steel (standard)
AL = Aluminium (natural colour anodised) (for PIL-...-QV-...
only)
9010 = RAL colour white (standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected
ELOX = natural colour anodised (only possible for alumin-
ium)
000 = Drill pattern not reduced (standard)
310 = reduced drill pattern 310 (not possible for PIL-G-...)
400 = reduced drill pattern 400
500 = reduced drill pattern 500
VM = Concealed mounting (standard)
SM = Screw mounting (only in combination with ball-impact
guard or reduction piece)
B0 = without ball-impact guard (standard)

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
20.12.2022Version:
Order code SK
Sample
SK-Q-03-Z-500-VM-SV-DK1-GD1-VME1-ROB0-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, square design I for square air diffusers I air diffuser PIL-G I supply air I NW500 I with concealed mounting I galvanised
sheet steel I with damper I with rubber lip seal I with volumetric flow meter I without ROB model I without box insulation I standard
height of plenum box I standard spigot diameter I 1 lateral spigot
Order details
01 - Plenum box
02 - Model
03 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
04 - Type of air
05 -  Nominal size
06 - Fastening
07 - Material
08 - Damper
09 - Rubber lip seal
10 - Volumetric flow meter
11 - ROB model
12 - Insulation
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Plenum box Model Air diffuser Type of air Nominal size Fastening Material
Example
SK -Q -03 -Z -500 -VM -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Damper Rubber lip seal Volumetric flow
meter
ROB
Model
Insulation Height of
plenum box
Spigot diame-
ter
Spigot posi-
tion
-DK1 -GD1 -VME1 -ROB0 -I0 -KHS -SDS -S1
SK = Plenum box, square design
Q = for square air diffusers
R = for round air diffusers with round diffuser support
02 = suitable for PIL-N-... (for standard air volumes)
03 = suitable for PIL-G-... (for large air volumes)
Z = Supply air
A = Return air (not possible for PIL-G-...)
310 = NW 310 (not possible for PIL-G-...)
400 = NW400
500 = NW500
600 = NW600
625 = NW625
VM = Concealed mounting (standard)
SM = Screw mounting (only for the model with ball-impact
guard)
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
DK0 = Without damper (standard)
DK1 = With damper
DK2 = with damper + cable
GD0 = Without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = With rubber lip seal
VME0 = Without volumetric flow meter (standard)
VME1 = With volumetric flow meter
ROB0 = Without ROB version (standard)
ROB1 = With ROB version (not possible for SK-R-...)
I0 = Without insulation (standard)
Ii = With box insulation inside
Ia = With box insulation outside
Ceiling Impulse Diffuser Model PIL
05/11 - 21
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
20.12.2022Version:
13 - Height of plenum box
14 - Spigot diameter
15 - Spigot position
KHS = Height of plenum box standard